
LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1340 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 27TH JULY, 2023 

Natural Gas Consumption 
 

1340. SHRI NAMA NAGESWARA RAO: 
 

पे�ो�लयम और �ाकृ�तक गैस मं�ी 
 
Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state: 
 
(a)  the total quantity of natural gas consumption in the country during the last five years, year-
wise; and; 
(b)  the cost of import of natural gas? 

 
 

ANSWER 
 

पे�ो�लयम और �ाकृ�तक गैस मं�ालय म� रा�य मं�ी 
(�ी रामे�वर तेल�  )  

 
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS 

(SHRI RAMESWAR TELI) 
 

(a)& (b) As per the information compiled by Petroleum Planning & Analysis Cell (PPAC), the 
total quantity of natural gas consumption in the country and cost of import of natural gas during 
the last five years, year-wise is as under: 

Financial 
Year 

Natural Gas (in MMSCM) Cost of LNG 
imported 

Net Production LNG Import Total 
Consumption 

USD 
(Million) 

Rs 
(Crore) 

2018-19 32056 28740 60796 10253 71867 
2019-20 30257 33887 64144 9489 67383 
2020-21 27784 33198 60981 7881 58329 
2021-22 33131 31208 64159 13472 100521 
2022-23 33664 26304 59969 17114 137210 

 

**** 

 

 


